DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
July 2020

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
7/1/2020 Wednesday 29,725 2,775 2,657 222 312 6 1,524 420 626 6,156 186 38 10 99 44,657
7/2/2020 Thursday 41,370 2,724 2,492 293 387 10 1,501 407 621 6,035 167 31 4 84 56,042
7/3/2020 Friday 43,011 2,081 1,572 292 362 7 914 253 359 4,138 121 19 - 17 53,129
7/4/2020 Saturday 29,918 1,515 962 181 174 4 371 101 174 1,737 41 7 - 36 35,185
7/5/2020 Sunday 44,275 1,456 912 231 258 3 411 133 137 1,638 26 10 - 29 49,490
7/6/2020 Monday 34,096 2,473 2,361 201 283 8 1,307 385 429 5,166 91 25 1 56 46,826
7/7/2020 Tuesday 26,118 2,696 2,613 153 217 4 1,387 427 542 6,187 194 34 8 96 40,580
7/8/2020 Wednesday 24,725 2,682 2,627 211 262 9 1,400 395 579 6,193 174 31 9 77 39,297
7/9/2020 Thursday 27,577 2,739 2,638 177 274 3 1,400 415 495 6,089 163 44 8 72 42,022
7/10/2020 Friday 31,472 2,247 2,356 209 276 5 1,363 379 549 5,642 157 19 11 54 44,685
7/11/2020 Saturday 38,485 1,972 1,319 303 341 4 789 153 322 2,880 75 15 2 24 46,660
7/12/2020 Sunday 37,499 1,538 917 262 303 5 474 120 224 1,888 24 11 - 27 43,265
7/13/2020 Monday 27,170 2,622 2,567 169 243 8 1,273 422 474 5,518 103 31 8 82 40,608
7/14/2020 Tuesday 23,839 2,715 2,656 158 207 5 1,423 378 491 6,325 178 30 11 83 38,416
7/15/2020 Wednesday 24,764 2,757 2,670 177 280 4 1,410 337 506 6,164 165 29 6 80 39,269
7/16/2020 Thursday 27,963 2,852 2,660 204 264 3 1,504 407 581 6,065 165 38 7 84 42,713
7/17/2020 Friday 36,902 2,785 2,403 248 346 10 1,362 375 568 5,643 160 30 4 59 50,836
7/18/2020 Saturday 41,574 1,888 1,324 335 373 7 784 133 294 2,807 86 13 - 29 49,618
7/19/2020 Sunday 39,310 1,536 914 242 285 6 464 118 218 1,838 29 10 - 19 44,970
7/20/2020 Monday 27,783 2,618 2,526 181 241 8 1,327 367 489 5,484 107 26 8 74 41,165
7/21/2020 Tuesday 23,909 2,686 2,642 164 203 6 1,432 392 504 6,256 170 47 6 97 38,417
7/22/2020 Wednesday 23,533 2,699 2,679 150 231 8 1,413 347 504 6,079 172 42 9 94 37,866
7/23/2020 Thursday 27,161 2,776 2,686 209 268 7 1,406 401 529 5,986 164 25 9 85 41,627
7/24/2020 Friday 34,685 2,637 2,482 266 319 5 1,392 389 542 5,639 151 30 8 83 48,545
7/25/2020 Saturday 39,083 1,956 1,334 307 370 2 720 159 328 2,923 75 9 4 49 47,270
7/26/2020 Sunday 38,172 1,532 912 289 312 6 496 128 218 1,883 36 9 - 31 43,993
7/27/2020 Monday 27,548 2,624 2,623 165 267 8 1,277 403 467 5,409 98 23 3 82 40,915
7/28/2020 Tuesday 23,312 2,732 2,690 168 227 6 1,379 362 519 6,277 159 48 8 97 37,887
7/29/2020 Wednesday 23,798 2,723 2,734 176 257 7 1,466 326 520 6,092 166 44 11 83 38,320
7/30/2020 Thursday 28,290 2,866 2,715 262 300 8 1,482 390 580 6,004 158 39 16 85 43,110
7/31/2020 Friday 37,821 2,743 2,478 296 373 11 1,490 368 524 5,694 158 30 7 60 51,993
July 2020 TOTAL 984,888 74,645 67,121 6,901 8,815 193 36,341 9,790 13,913 151,835 3,919 837 178 2,027 1,359,376
July 2019 TOTAL 1,329,733 111,064 93,504 6,927 8,944 196 40,170 16,147 13,705 144,667 3,585 706 302 2,554 1,769,650
(344,845) (36,419) (26,383) (26) (129) (3) (3,829) (6,357) 208 7,168 334 131 (124) (527) (410,274)
-25.9% -32.8% -28.2% -0.4% -1.4% -1.5% -9.5% -39.4% 1.5% 5.0% 9.3% 18.6% -41.1%| -20.6% -23.2%




